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Area II Perspectives on Crime  Callie Burt cburt@gsu.edu 

1 
Biological, Bio-social, and 
Psychological Perspectives 

 
Sultan Altikriti sma074@shsu.edu 

2 
Developmental and Life Course 
Perspectives 

 
Audrey Hickert audrey.hickert@siu.edu 

3 
Strain, Learning, and Control 
Theories 

 
Zach Rowen zrowan@sfu.ca 

4 
Labeling and Interactionist 
Theories 

 
Jen O'Neill jenoneil@iu.edu 

5 
Routine Activities and Situational 
Perspectives 

 
Ted Lentz lentzt@uwm.edu 

6 
Deterrence, Rational Choice and 
Offender Decision-Making 

 
Kyle Thomas Kyle.Thomas@colorado.edu 

7 Structure, Culture, and Anomie Meg Rogers meghan-rogers@uiowa.edu 

8 
Social Disorganization and 
Community Dynamics 

 
James Wo james-wo@uiowa.edu 

9 Critical Race/Ethnicity Danny Luis Gascon Daniel.Gascon@umb.edu 

10 Feminist Perspectives Heidi Grundetjern heidi.grundetjern@villanova.edu 

11 
Theories of Conflict, Oppression, 
and Inequality 

 
April Fernandes adferna2@ncsu.edu 

Area III Types of Offending Jacinta Gau jgau@ucf.edu 

12 Violent Crime Eileen Ahlin ema105@psu.edu 

13 Property and Public Order Crime Janani Umamaheswar jumamahe@gmu.edu 

14 Drugs Timothy Dickinson tedickinson@utep.edu 

15 
Family and Intimate Partner 
Violence Rebecca Stone rstone@suffolk.edu 

16 Rape and Sexual Assault  Tara Richards tararichards@unomaha.edu 

17 Sex Work May-Len Skilbrei m.l.skilbrei@jus.uio.no 

18 Human Trafficking Leke De Vries i.de.vries@law.leidenuniv.nl 

19 White Collar and Corporate Crime Steven Bittle steven.bittle@uottawa.ca 

20 Organized Crime  Chris Smith cm.smith@utoronto.ca 

21 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime Cathy Marcum marcumcm@appstate.edu 

22 
State Crime, Political Crime, and 
Terrorism Jennifer Carson jcarson@ucmo.edu 

23 Hate Crime Jeff Gruenewald jgruenew@uark.edu 

Area IV Correlates of Crime Anthony Peguero anthony.peguero@asu.edu 

24 Gangs and Co-offenders David Pyrooz David.Pyrooz@colorado.edu 

25 Substance Use and Abuse Danielle Rudes drudes@gmu.edu 

26 Weapons David Hureau dhureau@albany.edu 

27 Trauma and Mental Health Megan Novisky m.novisky@csuohio.edu 

28 Race and Ethnicity Tracy Sohoni tsohoni@odu.edu 

29 Immigration/Migration Amarat Zaatut amarat.zaatut@temple.edu 

30 Neighborhoods and Communities Ashley Arnio aarnio@txstate.edu 

31 Macro-Structural Michael Light mlight@ssc.wisc.edu 

32 Sex, Gender, and Sexuality  Callie Rennison Callie.Rennison@ucdenver.edu 

33 Poverty and Social Class Naomi Sugie nsugie@uci.edu 
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34 
 
Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse 

Lindsay Kahle 
Semprevivo lindsay.kahle@mail.wvu.edu 

35 Families and Peers Evelien Hoeben ehoeben@nscr.nl 

36 School Experiences Wade Jacobsen wcj@umd.edu 

Area V Victimization Jillian Turanovic jturanovic@fsu.edu 

37 
Causes and Correlates of 
Victimization Maribeth Rezey mrezey@luc.edu 

38 
Policy and Prevention of 
Victimization Gillian Pinchevsky gillian.pinchevsky@unlv.edu 

39 Consequences of Victimization Dena Carson carsond@iupui.edu 

Area VI The Criminal Justice System Marisa Omori marisa.omori@umsl.edu 

40 Police Organization and Training John Shjarback shjarback@rowan.edu 

41 
Police Legitimacy and Community 
Relations Jose Torres jtorres@lsu.edu 

42 
Police Misconduct Michael  

Sierra-Arévalo msa@utexas.edu 

43 
Police Strategies, Interventions, 
and Evaluations Paige Vaughn pvaughn@shc.edu 

44 
Prosecutorial Discretion and Plea 
Bargaining Shi Yan shiyan@asu.edu 

45 Pretrial Justice Ellen Donnelly done@udel.edu 

46 Courts & Sentencing Tri Keah Henry trihenry@iu.edu 

47 Capital Punishment Robert Norris rnorris4@gmu.edu 

48 Jails & Prisons Gaylene Armstrong garmstrong@unomaha.edu 

49 Community Corrections Jill Viglione jill.viglione@ucf.edu 

50 Prisoner Reentry Janet Garcia-Hallett JGarciaHallett@newhaven.edu 

51 The Juvenile Justice System Shaun Gann shaungann@boisestate.edu 

52 
Challenging Criminal Justice 
Policies Megan Denver m.denver@northeastern.edu 

53 
Collateral Consequences of 
Incarceration Natalie Pifer npifer@uri.edu 

54 
Prisoner Experiences with the 
Justice System Joshua Cochran joshua.cochran@uc.edu 

55 Law Making and Legal Change Elizabeth Webster ewebster1@luc.edu 

56 Guns and Gun Laws  Tara Warner twarner2@uab.edu 

57 Inequality and Justice Brooklyn Hitchens hitchens@umd.edu 

58 Immigration and Justice Issues Daniel Martinez daniel.martinez@arizona.edu 

Area VII  

Non-Criminal Justice Responses to 
Crime & Delinquency 

Carole Gibbs 
 

gibbsca1@msu.edu 
 

59 Regulatory/Civil Legal Responses Melissa Rorie  melissa.rorie@unlv.edu 

60 Institutional Responses Brianna Remster brianna.remster@villanova.edu  

61 Community Responses Kim Kras kkras@sdsu.edu 

Area VIII Perceptions of Crime & Justice Kevin Drackulich k.drakulich@northeastern.edu 

62 
Media & Social Construction of 
Crime Jason Gravel jason.gravel@temple.edu 
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63 
Attitudes about the CJS & 
Punishment 

Kwan-Lamar  
Bount-Hill kbh@asu.edu 

64 Activism and Social Movements Judah Schept Judah.Schept@eku.edu 

65 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Shannon Jacobsen shannon.k.jacobsen@drexel.edu 

Area IX 
Comparative & Historical 
Perspectives: Nadine Connell n.connell@griffith.edu.au 

66 
Cross-National Comparison of 
Crime & Justice Mateus Renno Santos rennosantos@usf.edu 

67 
Historical Comparisons of Crime & 
Justice Ashley Rubin atrubin@hawaii.edu 

68 Globalization, Crime, and Justice Thomas Akoensi T.Akoensi@kent.ac.uk 

69 Human Rights Marijana Kotlaja mmkkt7@umkc.edu 

Area X Critical Criminology Travis Linnemann  twl@ksu.edu 

70 Green Criminology Avi Brisman avi.brisman@eku.edu 

71 Queer Criminology Carrie Buist buistcar@gvsu.edu 

72 Convict Criminology J. Renee Trombley jtrombley@claflin.edu 

73 Cultural Criminology Amny Shuraydi Amny.Shuraydi@tamuc.edu 

74 Narrative and Visual Criminologies Jennifer Fleetwood j.fleetwood@gold.ac.uk 

75 Abolition Kaitlyn Selman kselman@bellarmine.edu 

76 Activist Scholarship Jason Williams williamsjas@montclair.edu 

77 Critical Perspectives in Criminology Donna Selman Donna.Selman@indstate.edu 

Area XI Methodology Matt Vogel mvogel@albany.edu 

78 Advances in Quantitative Methods Sarah Tahamont tahamont@umd.edu 

79 Advances in Qualitative Methods Heith Copes jhcopes@uab.edu 

80 Advances in Evaluation Research Brook Kearley Brook.Kearley@ssw.umaryland.edu  

81 
Advances in Experimental 
Methods Robert Stewart robstew@umd.edu 

82 Advances in Teaching Methods Christina DeJong  dejongc@msu.edu 

Area XII Diversity and Inclusion Shytierra Gaston sgaston9@gsu.edu 

Area XIII Lightning Talk Sessions Lyndsay Boggess lboggess@usf.edU 

Area XIV Author Meets Critics Jamie Fader jfader@temple.edu 

Area XV Roundtable Sessions Michael Roque mrocque@bates.edu 

Area XVI Posters Susan Case  asc@asc41.com 

Area XVII 

 

Workshops 
Bianca Bersani 
Stephanie DiPietro 

bbersani@umd.edu 
stephanie-dipietro@uiowa.edu 

Area XVIII 
 

Professional 
Development/Students Meets 
Scholars 

 
Shavonne Arthurs 

 
sarthurs@setonhill.edu 

Area XIX Ethics Panels Sanja Kutnjak  kutnjak@msu.edu 

Area XX Policy Panels Beth Huebner huebnerb@umsl.edu 

 
(Contact Shavonne Arthurs, Sanja Kutnjak or Beth Huebner directly regarding any Professional 

Development/Students Meets Scholars, Ethics or Policy Panel submissions) 

Area XXI 
Graduate Student Poster 
Competition 

Amy Nivette a.e.nivette@uu.nl 
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